

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

Contact Person: Tonya Hanggi, Associate Producer

Company Name: The Official Best Of Telephone Number: 1-800-889-9656 x 115 Email Address: <a href="mailto:tonyahanggi@officialbestof.com">tonyahanggi@officialbestof.com</a> Web site address: <a href="mailto:www.OfficialBestOf.com">www.OfficialBestOf.com</a>

In Colorado we are pleased to announce the upcoming half-hour travel show *Official Best of Colorado 2015 featuring the Frisco Inn on Galena, in Frisco, Colorado as the Best Mountain Inn in Colorado for 2015*. The airings for the Official Best of Colorado 2015 show are as follows:

KCNC CBS Channel 4 Denver, Saturday October 24<sup>th</sup> at 12:30 pm The Discovery Channel, Tuesday October 27<sup>th</sup> at 6 am Eastern/Pacific and 5am Central

The Frisco Inn on Galena was chosen for its unmatched combination of service, amenities, facilities, and location in Summit County, Colorado.

The Official Best Of studios are located in Hollywood, CA and researchers located across the country spend at least 2 months per show compiling a collection of the very best attractions and destinations in each state. Once the research is complete and destinations have been chosen, a show is produced and aired. Each state's show is promoted and aired within that state as well as on a national level, and also on the OfficialBestOf.com web site. One distinction that sets Official Best Of apart from many other travel sites is that it doesn't accept advertising on either its television shows or its website. The selection of attractions is by merit, and lesser-known but worthy attractions are given the same attention as famous ones.

The TV shows and the website <a href="www.OfficialBestOf.com">www.OfficialBestOf.com</a> offer a great resource for those planning a vacation, day trip or outing for residents within a state and across the country. There are plans to eventually cover all fifty states and several countries. Visit <a href="www.OfficialBestOf.com">www.OfficialBestOf.com</a> to see the states covered. Media World U.S.A. is the parent company of Official Best Of.